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$ SCHMERSAL

THE DNA OF SAFETY

Data

Ordering data

Product type description
Article number (order number)
EAN (European Article Number)
eCl@ss number, version 9.0
eCl@ss number, version 11.0
eCl@ss number, version 12.0
ETIM number, version 7.0

ETIM number, version 6.0

General data

Enclosure material
Colour of the bottom part of the enclosure
Colour of the sealing

Gross weight

General data - Features

Number of cable glands

NBGLC11.3

e Stainless steel enclosure

o for application in food producing machinery

e Protection class IP69K

e Variable sizes with up to five holes for command devices

e No additional mounting accessories such as spacers required
thanks to flange seal under the enclosure

NBGLC11.3
103025902
4030661529981
27-37-12-05
27-37-12-05
27-37-12-05
EC000200

EC000200

Stainless steel
Silver
Blue

786 g



Number of command positions 1

Mechanical data - Connection technique

Diameter of the cable gland 20.3 mm

Mechanical data - Dimensions

Width 100 mm
Height 94 mm
Depth 100 mm

Ambient conditions

Degree of protection IP67
IP69K

Ambient temperature, minimum -25 °C

Ambient temperature, maximum +80 °C

K.A. Schmersal GmbH & Co. KG, Méddinghofe 30, 42279 Wuppertal

The details and data referred to have been carefully checked. Images may diverge from original. Further technical
data can be found in the manual. Technical amendments and errors possible.
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