



NBGLC11.3

- Stainless steel enclosure
- for application in food producing machinery
- Protection class IP69K
- Variable sizes with up to five holes for command devices
- No additional mounting accessories such as spacers required thanks to flange seal under the enclosure

Data

Ordering data

Product type description	NBGLC11.3
Article number (order number)	103025902
EAN (European Article Number)	4030661529981
eCl@ss number, version 9.0	27-37-12-05
eCl@ss number, version 11.0	27-37-12-05
eCl@ss number, version 12.0	27-37-12-05
ETIM number, version 7.0	EC000200
ETIM number, version 6.0	EC000200

General data

Enclosure material	Stainless steel
Colour of the bottom part of the enclosure	Silver
Colour of the sealing	Blue
Gross weight	786 g

General data - Features

Number of command positions	1
-----------------------------	---

Mechanical data - Connection technique

Diameter of the cable gland	20.3 mm
-----------------------------	---------

Mechanical data - Dimensions

Width	100 mm
Height	94 mm
Depth	100 mm

Ambient conditions

Degree of protection	IP67 IP69K
Ambient temperature, minimum	-25 °C
Ambient temperature, maximum	+80 °C

K.A. Schmersal GmbH & Co. KG, Möddinghofe 30, 42279 Wuppertal

The details and data referred to have been carefully checked. Images may diverge from original. Further technical data can be found in the manual. Technical amendments and errors possible.

Generated on: 26/08/2022, 10:03